

Hertsmere Borough Council - Elstree Way Corridor Area Action Plan – proposed Additional modifications

Additional modifications – Strike through indicates deletion, Underline is additional text

No	Modification	Reason
AM1	Paragraph 1.1 line 2 – replace second “for” with “of”?	To amend typographical error
AM2	Paragraph 1.7 line 3 – insert “the” before “last”.	
AM3	Paragraph 2.2 line 6 – replace “Mao” with “Map”.	
AM4	Paragraph 2.3 line 2 - insert “make” before “environmental”.	
AM5	Paragraph 3.3 b) line 2 – replace “with” for “through”	
AM6	Policy EWC1 a. line 2 – insert “for” be between “including” and “those”	
AM7	Paragraph 3.5 line 3 – replace “undermined” with “undermine”.	
AM8	Paragraph 4.7 line 4 – replace “sort” with “sought”.	
AM9	Paragraph 4.11 line 8 – replace “sites” with “site”	
AM10	Paragraph 4.12 line 7 – replace “reprovision” with “replacement provision”	
AM11	Paragraph 4.15 line 2 - insert “the” before “centre”.	
AM12	Paragraph 5.4 (duplicate second reference, beginning with “developers and Landowners....”) on page 16 - to be renamed as paragraph 5.5 and the paragraphs re-numbered consecutively thereafter.	To address duplication in numbering
AM13	Policy EWC5 clause c) - replace “finding” with “funding”.	To amend typographical error
AM14	Policy EWC6 a. line 1 – Amend: “Promote active building frontages that contribute to the public realm visually and functionally by providing active building frontages and <u>including</u> ground floor uses that face onto the public realm, including and new and or improved building frontages;”	To amend duplication in sentence
AM15	Paragraph 6.7 line 1 –replace “ordinated” read “orientated”	To amend typographical error
AM16	Paragraph 6.7 line 2 – replace “principle” with “principal”	

AM17	Paragraph 6.11 last line – replace “ordinated” with “orientated”	
AM18	Paragraph 6.12 last line – add at the end of sentence “to each other”	
AM19	Paragraph 6.13 on page 19 - to be renamed as paragraph 6.14 and the paragraphs re-numbered consecutively thereafter.	To address new paragraph 6.13 (MOD13) and renumber accordingly
AM20	Paragraph 6.21 line 1 - The unnecessary “a” to be deleted	To amend typographical error
AM21	Paragraph 6.23 on page 22 – to be renamed as paragraph 6.25 and the paragraphs re-numbered consecutively thereafter.	To address duplicate 6.23 and additional paragraph 6.13 (MOD13)
AM22	Paragraph 6.23 on page 22 line 4 – replace “road” with “Road”.	
AM23	Paragraph 7.7 line 3 – insert “provision” after “education”	To amend typographical error
AM24	Page 28 Opportunity site 7. Primary School 2nd bullet – replace “cited” with “sited”.	